MOULSOE PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA
for the meeting of Moulsoe Parish Council to be held on
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 8 pm in Moulsoe Millennium Hall, Moulsoe

To the members of the Council:
You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of the Moulsoe Parish Council for the purpose of
transacting the following business.

To the members of the Public:
Members of the public are welcome to join the meeting but may only take part during Public
Participation at the start of the meeting (see below).

Kay Hamilton
Clerk to Moulsoe Parish Council
7 January 2026

Public Participation: Members of the public resident in Moulsoe are invited to address the
council to raise any issues or guestions to the Parish Council on matters on the agenda or for
future consideration. Points raised, but not on this evening’s agenda, will not be addressed at this
meeting but will be included on a future agenda as appropriate.

PLEASE NOTE the meeting will be recorded to enable accurate minutes to be produced.

1. To Receive Apologies for Absence: Council to receive and accept any apologies for
absence
Disclosures of Interests: Council Members to disclose any conflict of interests
3. Approval of Minutes: To approve and sign the minutes of the meeting on Tuesday 11
November 2025
Police Report: To receive update on current crime issues
Ward Councillor’s Report: To receive update from Ward Councillors
Parish Council Business:
6.1 MK East: To receive any updates
6.2 Traffic and Roads: To receive any updates on traffic calming scheme and report
any issues with roads
6.3 Planning Applications:
PLN/2025/2194 Change of use from agricultural land to facilitate the installation of
ground-mounted solar photovoltaic arrays at Land to the west adjacent Broughton

Grounds Business Park, Broughton Grounds Lane, Newport Pagnell, MK16 OHZ



PLN/2025/2640 - Change of use of ancillary residential accommodation to create
one dwellinghouse and retention of an existing roof extension (retrospective) at
Caldecote Mill, Caldecote Lane, Newport Pagnell, MK16 OHA

7. Parish Councillor Reports: To receive reports from Councillors

8. Finance:

8.1.
8.2.
8.3.
8.4.
8.5.
8.6.
8.7.

To confirm Barclays Account Balance of £17,213.08
To approve the accounts as at 30 December 2025
To approve payments as per attached schedule

To approve quotes for field maintenance

To discuss quotes from Payroll providers

To approve Budget for 2026-27

To approve Precept for 2026-27

Next Parish Council Meeting 8 pm Tuesday 3 March 2026

parish.clerk@moulsoeparishcouncil.gov.uk
07458 136826
www.moulsoeparishcouncil.gov.uk



Moulsoe Parish Council Payments January 2026

Invoice Number
2666

N/A

2697

2698

MPC 28
MPC 29

N/A
G126650260
1031354
N/A

MPC 30

AKD-736122789263
N/A
N/A
N/A

Signed

Signed

Payments paid as authorised on 2025-26 Payment Schedule

Invoice Date

25/10/2025
N/A
11/12/2025
15/11/2025
01/11/2025
01/12/2025
N/A
02/12/2025
28/11/2025
N/A
01/01/2026

£
132.00
293.20
132.00
132.00
30.00
30.00
320.28
138.24
144.00
276.71
30.00

Date paid
31/10/2025
05/11/2025
17/11/2025
17/11/2025
21/11/2025
03/12/2025
03/12/2025
02/12/2025
28/12/2025

Reason for payment
Grass cutting

Clerk salary October
Grass Cutting

Grass Cutting

November coffee morning
December coffee morning
Clerk salary October
0365 Subscription for Clerk
Phone contract

Clerk salary December
January coffee morning

Payments paid as agreed at previous meetings

Payments paid not previously authorised

05/11/2025

07/11/2025

04/12/2025
04/12/25

49.99
5.64
7.00

11.16

06/11/2025
07/11/2025
04/12/2025
04/12/2025

Antivirus software for laptop
Cakes for coffee morning
Cakes for coffee morning
Cakes for coffee morning

Payments authorised 13 January 2026
Minute Reference 2501/8.3



