

MOULSOE PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA
for the meeting of Moulsoe Parish Council to be held on
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 8 pm in Moulsoe Millennium Hall, Moulsoe

To the members of the Council:

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of the Moulsoe Parish Council for the purpose of transacting the following business.

To the members of the Public:

Members of the public are welcome to join the meeting but may only take part during Public Participation at the start of the meeting (see below).

Kay Hamilton
Clerk to Moulsoe Parish Council
7 January 2026

Public Participation: Members of the public resident in Moulsoe are invited to address the council to raise any issues or questions to the Parish Council on matters on the agenda or for future consideration. Points raised, but not on this evening's agenda, will not be addressed at this meeting but will be included on a future agenda as appropriate.

PLEASE NOTE the meeting will be recorded to enable accurate minutes to be produced.

- 1. To Receive Apologies for Absence:** Council to receive and accept any apologies for absence
- 2. Disclosures of Interests:** Council Members to disclose any conflict of interests
- 3. Approval of Minutes:** To approve and sign the minutes of the meeting on Tuesday 11 November 2025
- 4. Police Report:** To receive update on current crime issues
- 5. Ward Councillor's Report:** To receive update from Ward Councillors
- 6. Parish Council Business:**
 - 6.1 MK East:** To receive any updates
 - 6.2 Traffic and Roads:** To receive any updates on traffic calming scheme and report any issues with roads
 - 6.3 Planning Applications:**
PLN/2025/2194 Change of use from agricultural land to facilitate the installation of ground-mounted solar photovoltaic arrays at Land to the west adjacent Broughton Grounds Business Park, Broughton Grounds Lane, Newport Pagnell, MK16 0HZ

PLN/2025/2640 - Change of use of ancillary residential accommodation to create one dwellinghouse and retention of an existing roof extension (retrospective) at Caldecote Mill, Caldecote Lane, Newport Pagnell, MK16 0HA

7. Parish Councillor Reports: To receive reports from Councillors

8. Finance:

- 8.1.** To confirm Barclays Account Balance of £17,213.08
- 8.2.** To approve the accounts as at 30 December 2025
- 8.3.** To approve payments as per attached schedule
- 8.4.** To approve quotes for field maintenance
- 8.5.** To discuss quotes from Payroll providers
- 8.6.** To approve Budget for 2026-27
- 8.7.** To approve Precept for 2026-27

Next Parish Council Meeting 8 pm Tuesday 3 March 2026

Moulsoe Parish Council Payments January 2026

Payments paid as authorised on 2025-26 Payment Schedule

Invoice Number	Invoice Date	£	Date paid	Reason for payment
2666	25/10/2025	132.00	31/10/2025	Grass cutting
N/A	N/A	293.20	05/11/2025	Clerk salary October
2697	11/12/2025	132.00	17/11/2025	Grass Cutting
2698	15/11/2025	132.00	17/11/2025	Grass Cutting
MPC 28	01/11/2025	30.00	21/11/2025	November coffee morning
MPC 29	01/12/2025	30.00	03/12/2025	December coffee morning
N/A	N/A	320.28	03/12/2025	Clerk salary October
G126650260	02/12/2025	138.24	02/12/2025	O365 Subscription for Clerk
1031354	28/11/2025	144.00	28/12/2025	Phone contract
N/A	N/A	276.71		Clerk salary December
MPC 30	01/01/2026	30.00		January coffee morning

Payments paid as agreed at previous meetings

Payments paid not previously authorised

AKD-736122789263	05/11/2025	49.99	06/11/2025	Antivirus software for laptop
N/A	07/11/2025	5.64	07/11/2025	Cakes for coffee morning
N/A	04/12/2025	7.00	04/12/2025	Cakes for coffee morning
N/A	04/12/25	11.16	04/12/2025	Cakes for coffee morning

Signed



Payments authorised 13 January 2026
Minute Reference 2501/8.3

Signed

